Filed June 2-196.

#### BEFORE THE

## PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

PSC 71

STATE OF WISCONSIN )

SS
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION )

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Francesca di Lorenzo, Acting Secretary of the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin, and custodian of the official records of said commission, do hereby certify that the annexed Order Adopting Amendment to Rule PSC 71.01, Wisconsin Administrative Code

relating to establishment of Standards of automatic protection of highway crossings in Wisconsin

were duly approved and adopted by this Commission on May 31, 1960

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this commission and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the department at the Capitol, in the city of Madison, this 2 ml day of A. D. 1960.

Acting Secretary

#### 

### PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WISCONSIN

In re Investigation on Notion of Commission as to the Establishment of Standards of Automatic Protection of Highway Crossings in Wisconsin

K-3674

## ORDER ADOPTING AMENDMENT TO RULE

Notice of proposed amendment of section PSC 71.01, was published in the April 1959 Notice Section of the Wisconsin Administrative Register. The Commission has received no petition for public hearing as provided for in section 227.02 (1) (e), Wis. Stats.

#### OPTOR

Pursuant to authority vested in the Public Service Commission by section 195.03 (18), Wis. Stats., the Commission orders that section PSC 71.01 be amended by adding thereto subsection (6) as it appears in the following form, to be filed with the Secretary of State and the Revisor of Statutes, as required by sections 227.023 and 227.024, Wis. Stats.

# ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ADOPTING AMENDED RULE

Pursuant to authority vested in the Public Service Commission by section 195.03 (18) Wis. Stats., the Public

Service Commission hereby amends a rule as follows:

Section PSC 71.01 of the WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE

CODE is amended by adding thereto subsection (6) to read:

PSC 71.01 (6) Signals over a roadway, providing a minimum clearance of 15 feet above the crown of the roadway.

Acting Secretary